## 504322977 04/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4369659

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
PULAK NATH							
JEN-HUANG HUANG							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	LOS AL	AMOS NATIONAL S	ECURITY, LLC				
Street Address:	LOS AL	AMOS NATIONAL L	ABORATORY, LO	C/TAS			
Internal Address:	P.O. BC	X 1663					
City:	LOS AL	AMOS					
State/Country:	NEW M	EXICO					
Postal Code:	87545						
Property TypeApplication Number:15488		<b>Numl</b> 5488245		-			
Fax Number:		503)595-5301 the e-mail address	firet: if that is u		ful it will be cent		
	be sent to	the e-mail address					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 03-595-5300	ssful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 03-595-5300 Jay.molise@klarquis	s <b>sful, it will be se</b> t.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 503-595-5300 Jay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE	ssful, it will be se t.com N/GAY MOLISE	ent via US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 03-595-5300 ay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup>	s <b>sful, it will be se</b> t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16	ent via US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 03-595-5300 Jay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup> DNE WORLD TRAD	ssful, it will be se t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16 E CENTER	ent via US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 03-595-5300 ay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup>	ssful, it will be se t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16 E CENTER	ent via US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 03-595-5300 Jay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup> DNE WORLD TRAD	t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16 E CENTER DN 97204	ent via US			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces i03-595-5300 gay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup> DNE WORLD TRAD PORTLAND, OREGO	t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16 E CENTER DN 97204	ent via US			
Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces i03-595-5300 jay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup> DNE WORLD TRAD PORTLAND, OREGO 8472-96790-02	ssful, it will be se t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16 E CENTER DN 97204	ent via US			
Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address if that is unsucces i03-595-5300 jay.molise@klarquis DAVID P. PETERSE 21 SW SALMON S <sup>-</sup> DNE WORLD TRAD PORTLAND, OREGO 8472-96790-02 GAY MOLISE	ssful, it will be se t.com N/GAY MOLISE FREET, SUITE 16 E CENTER DN 97204	ent via US			

source=Assignment\_96970-02#page1.tif source=Assignment\_96970-02#page2.tif

source=Assignment\_96970-02#page3.tif

SWG:csw 8472-96790-01 S-133,379 04/18/16 DOE S-133,379

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Pulak Nath**, of Los Alamos, New Mexico and **Jen-Huang Huang**, of Los Alamos, New Mexico, have invented a certain invention, as described at least in part, in the following patent application:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/322,577, filed on April 14, 2016, entitled "MICROFLUIDIC ASPIRATOR AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME,"

which application and invention are referred to as "the Invention."

WHEREAS, Los Alamos National Security, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at the Los Alamos National Laboratory, LC/TAS, P.O. Box 1663, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Pulak Nath and Jen-Huang Huang hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Los Alamos National Security, LLC, all right, title, and interest we have in and to the Invention and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; the Invention and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Los Alamos National Security, LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made and agree that we will communicate to Los Alamos National Security, LLC, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Los Alamos National Security, LLC, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that, at the time the Invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the Invention to Los Alamos National Security, LLC.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042259 FRAME: 0524 SWGcosw 8472-96790-01 S-133,379 04/18/16 DOE S-133,379

all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

:.			-tutahta	th-	
At Lar	ALAMOS, NEW MI		Pulak Nath		
AL <u>U2</u>	(City and State) (City and State) (City and State)		Weinerstein		
on this B	II day of <u>MAY</u>	, 20 <u>16</u> .		a na ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	
			Jen-Huang Huang		11111111111111111111111111111111111111
At	and a second	······································			
on this	(City and State) day of	20			
(*** *****)	in the your and the second sec				
				1	
				n ann an Bhuailtean ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	
				n bi sene se	
				A T A PART AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
				and and a strategy film	
		*			
				and a second	
				darama manana an u u da da nabaran da na na da da na	
				a construction of the second se	
				n	
		Page 2 o	£ 2.		

10.5

SWG:esw 8472-96790-01 S-133.379 04/18/16 DOE S-133.379

all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

At			Pulak Nath
***************************************	(City and S		
on this	day_of		
	os Alamos,		Jen-Huang Huang
on this 🚬	(City and S day ofA	tate) )rī, 2016	